PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of May 1, 2024, but are subject to change without notice

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming
> Dressing and casketing of deceased
> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Flower Vehicle
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)
> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers
Choose one of the following:
> Off-Site Venue & Staff Services
> Premium Venue & Staff Services
Memorial Package > Memorial Package
Recommended Caskets*  Choose one of the following:
> Apex Casket Inspiration Presidential
> Apex Casket Golden Memory Pieta
> Apex Casket Golden Memory Lotus
> Batesville Pieta Maple
> Apex Casket Cross And Roses Color Stained Glass

TOTALS Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $4,495.00.

$2,445
$895
$395
$595
$595
$200
$350
$700
$995

$395
$4,495

$12,060
$800
$11,260

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer

burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOR FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff $2,445
> Embalming $895
> Dressing and casketing of deceased $395
> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) $595
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $595
> Flower Vehicle $200
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $350
> Dignity Honor Burial Flowers $650
Choose one of the following: $995

> Off-Site Venue & Staff Services
> Premium Venue & Staff Services
Memorial Package > Memorial Package $395
Recommended Caskets*  Choose one of the following: $3,795
> Apex Casket Pieta Il Veneer Wood Velvet
> Apex Casket Carina
Apex Casket Lotus Blossom
Apex Casket Pieta
Apex Casket Memorial Poplar

\4

\4

\4

TOTALS Total Package Price $11,310
Package Savings $600
Package Price with Savings $10,710

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $3,795.00.

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer
burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff $2,445
> Embalming $895
> Dressing and casketing of deceased $395
> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) $595
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $595
> Flower Vehicle $200
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $350
> Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers $600
Choose one of the following: $995

> Off-Site Venue & Staff Services

> Premium Venue & Staff Services
Memorial Package > Memorial Package $395
Recommended Caskets*  Choose one of the following: $2,495

> Apex Casket Spirit

> Batesville Dominion

> Batesville Hanover

> Apex Casket Hayden

TOTALS Total Package Price $9,960
Package Savings $400
Package Price with Savings $9,560

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $2,495.00.

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer

burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Memorial Package
Memorial Urn Selection
Container

TOTALS

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Flower Vehicle

Cremation Witnessing Fee

Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers

Peek Family Crematory

Choose one of the following:

>

>

>

> Off-Site Venue & Staff Services
> Premium Venue & Staff Services
Memorial Package
Crescent Memorial Portrait Urn
Apex Casket Temple

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$2,445
$895
$395
$595
$595
$200
$495
$700
$495
$995

$395
$490
$2,395

$11,090
$800
$10,290

Location: 4980
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOR CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Memorial Package
Memorial Urn Selection
Container

TOTALS

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Flower Vehicle

Cremation Witnessing Fee

Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers

Peek Family Crematory

Choose one of the following:

>

>

>

> Off-Site Venue & Staff Services
> Premium Venue & Staff Services
Memorial Package
Terrybear Silver Vase
Apex Casket Spirit-cremation casket

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$2,445
$895
$395
$595
$595
$200
$495
$650
$495
$995

$395
$390
$1,795

$10,340
$600
$9,740

Location: 4980
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Memorial Package
Memorial Urn Selection

Container

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming
> Dressing and casketing of deceased
> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Flower Vehicle
> Cremation Witnessing Fee
> Dignity Tribute Cremation Flowers
> Peek Family Crematory
Choose one of the following:
> Off-Site Venue & Staff Services
> Premium Venue & Staff Services
> Memorial Package
Choose one of the following:
> Terrybear Dove Vase
> Terrybear Moonlight Blue Vase
> Terrybear Mother of Pearl Elite
Choose one of the following:
> Apex Casket Pacificana
> Batesville Beckham Cherry

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$2,445
$895
$395
$595
$595
$200
$495
$600
$495
$995

$395
$315

$1,095

$9,515
$400
$9,115

Location: 4980
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BURIAL PLAN A

The Service

Memorial Package
Recommended Caskets*

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff

> Embalming

> Dressing and casketing of deceased

> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)

> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

> Flower Vehicle

> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)
> Dignity Legacy Burial Flowers

Choose one of the following:

>

>

Off-Site Venue & Staff Services
Premium Venue & Staff Services

> Memorial Package

Choose one of the following:

>

>

>

>

Apex Casket Round Top Carving

Apex Casket Inspiration Presidential Mahogany
Apex Casket Skyline Mahogany Velvet

Apex Casket Royale Mahogany

Apex Casket Lotus Round Top Carving

Apex Casket Last Supper Round Top Carving
Apex Casket Presidential Full Cover

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $5,295.00.

$2,445
$895
$395
$595
$595
$200
$350
$750
$995

$395
$5,295

$12,910
$1,000
$11,910

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer

burial container as part of this offering.
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BURIAL PLAN B

The Service

Container
Additional Products

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff

> Embalming

> Dressing and casketing of deceased

> Premium Venue & Staff Services

> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

> Burial Plan B Flowers

> Apex Casket Pacificana

> Memorial Package Burial Plan B

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$2,445
$895
$395
$995
$595
$350
$400
$1,095
$150

$7,320
$600
$6,720

Location: 4980
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CREMATION PLAN A

The Service

Memorial Package
Memorial Urn Selection

Container

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming
> Dressing and casketing of deceased
> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Flower Vehicle
> Cremation Witnessing Fee
> Dignity Legacy Cremation Flowers
> Peek Family Crematory
Choose one of the following:
> Off-Site Venue & Staff Services
> Premium Venue & Staff Services
> Memorial Package
Choose one of the following:
> Batesville Cast Bronze Cylinder
> Batesville Cast Bronze Rectangle
> Apex Casket Carina-cremation casket

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$2,445
$895
$395
$595
$595
$200
$495
$750
$495
$995

$395
$570

$3,095

$11,920
$1,000
$10,920

Location: 4980
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CREMATION PLAN B

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff $2,445
> Embalming $895
> Dressing and casketing of deceased $395
> Premier Venue & Staff Services $995
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $595
> Cremation Witnessing Fee $495
> Cremation Plan B Flowers $400
> Peek Family Crematory $495

Memorial Package > Memorial Package Cremation Plan B $150

Memorial Urn Selection > Batesville Mailer $150

Container Choose one of the following: $1,095

> Apex Casket Pacificana
> Batesville Beckham Cherry

TOTALS Total Package Price $8,110
Package Savings $1,095
Package Price with Savings $7,015
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