PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of May 1, 2024, but are subject to change without notice

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HE	RITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE	
The Service	 > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff > Embalming > Dressing and casketing of deceased > Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) > Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home > Flower Vehicle > Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) > Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers Choose one of the following: 	\$2,445 \$895 \$395 \$595 \$595 \$200 \$350 \$700 \$995
Memorial Package Recommended Caskets*	 > Off-Site Venue & Staff Services > Premium Venue & Staff Services > Memorial Package Choose one of the following: > Apex Casket Inspiration Presidential > Apex Casket Golden Memory Pieta > Apex Casket Golden Memory Lotus > Batesville Pieta Maple > Apex Casket Cross And Roses Color Stained Glass 	\$395 \$4,495
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$12,060 \$800 \$11,260

^{*} The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$4,495.00.

Location: 4980 Page 1 of 10

^{*} The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,445
	> Embalming	\$895
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$595
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Flower Vehicle	\$200
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$350
	> Dignity Honor Burial Flowers	\$650
	Choose one of the following: > Off-Site Venue & Staff Services > Premium Venue & Staff Services	\$995
Memorial Package	> Memorial Package	\$395
Recommended Caskets*	Choose one of the following: > Apex Casket Pieta II Veneer Wood Velvet > Apex Casket Carina > Apex Casket Lotus Blossom > Apex Casket Pieta > Apex Casket Memorial Poplar	\$3,795
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$11,310 \$600 \$10,710

 $^{^{\}star}$ $\,\,$ The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$3,795.00.

Location: 4980 Page 2 of 10

^{*} The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL TR	IBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE	
The Service	 > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff > Embalming > Dressing and casketing of deceased > Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) > Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home > Flower Vehicle > Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) > Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers Choose one of the following: > Off-Site Venue & Staff Services > Premium Venue & Staff Services 	\$2,445 \$895 \$395 \$595 \$595 \$200 \$350 \$600 \$995
Memorial Package Recommended Caskets*	 Memorial Package Choose one of the following: Apex Casket Spirit Batesville Dominion Batesville Hanover Apex Casket Hayden 	\$395 \$2,495
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$9,960 \$400 \$9,560

^{*} The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$2,495.00.

.....

Location: 4980 Page 3 of 10

^{*} The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HE	RITAGE CREMATION SERVICE	
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,445
	> Embalming	\$895
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$595
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Flower Vehicle	\$200
	> Cremation Witnessing Fee	\$495
	> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers	\$700
	> Peek Family Crematory	\$495
	Choose one of the following: > Off-Site Venue & Staff Services > Premium Venue & Staff Services	\$995
Memorial Package	> Memorial Package	\$395
Memorial Urn Selection	> Crescent Memorial Portrait Urn	\$490
Container	> Apex Casket Temple	\$2,395
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$11,090 \$800 \$10,290

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HO	ONOR CREMATION SERVICE	
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,445
	> Embalming	\$895
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$595
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Flower Vehicle	\$200
	> Cremation Witnessing Fee	\$495
	> Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers	\$650
	> Peek Family Crematory	\$495
	Choose one of the following: > Off-Site Venue & Staff Services > Premium Venue & Staff Services	\$995
Memorial Package	> Memorial Package	\$395
Memorial Urn Selection	> Terrybear Silver Vase	\$390
Container	> Apex Casket Spirit-cremation casket	\$1,795
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$10,340 \$600 \$9,740

Location: 4980 Page 5 of 10

DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE			
The Service	 > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff > Embalming > Dressing and casketing of deceased > Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) 	\$2,445 \$895 \$395 \$595	
	 > Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home > Flower Vehicle > Cremation Witnessing Fee > Dignity Tribute Cremation Flowers > Peek Family Crematory 	\$595 \$200 \$495 \$600 \$495	
	Choose one of the following: > Off-Site Venue & Staff Services > Premium Venue & Staff Services	\$995	
Memorial Package Memorial Urn Selection	 Memorial Package Choose one of the following: Terrybear Dove Vase Terrybear Moonlight Blue Vase Terrybear Mother of Pearl Elite 	\$395 \$315	
Container	Choose one of the following: > Apex Casket Pacificana > Batesville Beckham Cherry	\$1,095	
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$9,515 \$400 \$9,115	

Location: 4980 Page 6 of 10

BURIAL PLAN A		
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,445
	> Embalming	\$895
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$595
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Flower Vehicle	\$200
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$350
	> Dignity Legacy Burial Flowers	\$750
	Choose one of the following: > Off-Site Venue & Staff Services > Premium Venue & Staff Services	\$995
Memorial Package	> Memorial Package	\$395
Recommended Caskets*	Choose one of the following: > Apex Casket Round Top Carving > Apex Casket Inspiration Presidential Mahogany > Apex Casket Skyline Mahogany Velvet > Apex Casket Royale Mahogany > Apex Casket Lotus Round Top Carving > Apex Casket Last Supper Round Top Carving > Apex Casket Presidential Full Cover	\$5,295
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$12,910 \$1,000 \$11,910

^{*} The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$5,295.00.

Location: 4980 Page 7 of 10

The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

BURIAL PLAN B		
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,445
	> Embalming	\$895
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Premium Venue & Staff Services	\$995
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$350
	> Burial Plan B Flowers	\$400
Container	> Apex Casket Pacificana	\$1,095
Additional Products	> Memorial Package Burial Plan B	\$150
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$7,320
	Package Savings	\$600
	Package Price with Savings	\$6,720

CREMATION PLAN A		
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,445
	> Embalming	\$895
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Venue & Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$595
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Flower Vehicle	\$200
	> Cremation Witnessing Fee	\$495
	> Dignity Legacy Cremation Flowers	\$750
	> Peek Family Crematory	\$495
	Choose one of the following: > Off-Site Venue & Staff Services	\$995
	> Premium Venue & Staff Services	
Memorial Package	> Memorial Package	\$395
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following: > Batesville Cast Bronze Cylinder	\$570
	> Batesville Cast Bronze Rectangle	
Container	> Apex Casket Carina-cremation casket	\$3,095
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$11,920
	Package Savings	\$1,000
	Package Price with Savings	\$10,920

CREMATION PLAN B		
The Service	 > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff > Embalming > Dressing and casketing of deceased > Premier Venue & Staff Services > Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home > Cremation Witnessing Fee > Cremation Plan B Flowers > Peek Family Crematory 	\$2,445 \$895 \$395 \$995 \$595 \$495 \$400 \$495
Memorial Package Memorial Urn Selection Container	 Memorial Package Cremation Plan B Batesville Mailer Choose one of the following: Apex Casket Pacificana Batesville Beckham Cherry 	\$150 \$150 \$1,095
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$8,110 \$1,095 \$7,015

Dignity Memorial® is a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.

Location: 4980 Page 10 of 10